

RCS 55/2025  
Babaji Savkar Gadhave  
Vs  
Kailas Haribhau Gadhave

**ORDER BELOW PURSIS FILED BY PLAINTIFF DATED 10/06/2025**

Seen and Filed.

**ORDER BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY  
DEFENDANT DATED 10/06/2025**

Perused application. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application adjournment is granted for today only subject to limitation.

**ORDER BELOW VAKILPATRA AND PATTI PURSIS FILED BY  
DEFENDANT DATED 10/06/2025**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 10/06/2025  
Place : Ghodegaon

Sd/-  
( Sneha Sunil Pulujkar )  
2nd Joint Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Ghodegaon, Dist. Pune.